
MADNESS!
Running, screaming, jumping; it's all part of lloment of

lladness. Counsellors are assigned to officiate a host of quick,
easy, and mostly silly events for a period that for the campers
seems all too brief, yet for the staff seems an eternity!

Below are the results f or two Moments of l,ladness. Enjoy.

ltoment of Madness lst Four
( rri bes )

Pts. Name Team Pts Name Team

l9I
183
L77
L67
r55
157

B.
Lt.
J.
D.
J.

Friedberg
Schwartz
Greene
Reingol d
t{eitzenfeld
Kully

Illini 146
Pawnee 143
Comanche 142
Comanche 139
Blackfeet 139
Pawnee

D. Oseran Pawnee
A. Jacobs Comanche
l.t. Silverstein Illini
D. Genender Illini
J. Gordon Blackfeet

Pts. Name

Moment of l,ladness 2nd Four
(Every man for himself)

Pts Name

L26
118
114
II2
IIO
109
109
107
101
97
97

Jon Newman
Justin Gurvitz
Brett Levine
Jason 9feingarten
Rich Gordon
Mike Hornick
Jason Siegel
Jon Venetos
Chad Saffro
Jordy Shtulman
David Clarke

94
93
9I
88
88
87
87
85
86

Larry Tarschis
Danny Chaimson
Jeff Shulkin
Justin Breen
Ross Auslander
Jordan Batt
Matt Simon
t{att Abrams
Todd Kleeblatt



TRIBES

From the first moment t
landed on our.shore, until t
Relay, the first four was a
ties. The campers were divi
competed twice a week in a h
events.

Congratuations to grand sachems,
Friedberg, Jon Gordon, Josh Reingold,
Schwartz.

t those strange Indians
runninq of the Pursuit

enzy of on-going activi-
d into four teams and
t of competitive and fun

Charlie
and Brett

ha
he
fr
de
os

BI ackfeet Comanche I I I ini Pawnee

SBorts Six

glaterf ront

Capture the Flag

l{oment of Madness

Rec. Hal I

10-min. Chal Ienge

Target Skills

Combination Games

Book of Lists, JR

Book of Lists, SR

Bailing / Boating

Pursuit Relay

35

20

20

40

25

I5

10

10

5

5

30

0

35

10

1o

10

25

35

20

20

10

20

40

0

TO

30

30

20

25

35

35

40

20

15

10

0

20

40

40

30

25

I5

35

30

15

10

20

40

215 235 270 320

NO r'NDIAN
EvER Re4r-Lf

LIUE.O HEIE

ttt'



VEGASI
Las Vegas Live lst Four

(Everyone for themselves)

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

lst
2nd
3rd

lst
2nd
3rd

Michael Nitekman
Dave Weitzenfeld
Brett Schwartz
Jon Kul 1y
Charlie Friedberg

American League
Doug Breen 2
Shaun Socoloff t
Mike Brichta 1

I{orl d League
Jon Merel
Adam Bazer
Steve Gore

66
6t
57
47
47

,910
,730
,030
,540
,540

6th
7th
8rh
9th

10th

Dan Oseran
Jason Drexler
Craig Gilbert
Josh Reingold
Mike Margolese

43,950
41,600
39,7I0
38,600
30,160

tas Vegas Live 2nd Four
(For Sports Spectacular Games)

3,700
2,250
2,L60

, 110
,660
,100

National League
Jordan Hergott
Brad Eisenberg
Aaron Siegel

Federal League
Dave Weitzenfeld 6,
David Klow 3,
Brad Schneider 3,

0

3 ,500
2,750
2,500

s

t90
550
500
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\
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BULLSEYE

In an evening dedicated to events of targct
skills, the camp rras divided into pairs of boys who
conpcted in a multitude of events. Here are the
winncrs.

Rank Pts Partners

I
2
3
4
5
6
?
7
7
7
I
9
9
10
11
11
L2
L2
L2

4I
39
37
3{
33
31
30
30
30
30
29
28
28
27
26
26
25
25
25

Rank

lst (Tie
lst (?ie
2nd
3rd

(

R. Goldberg
K. Berger
J. Klow
S. l{i I Iman
K. Radeke
J. Palmer
J. lfeingarten
J. Batt
B. Blitz
l,l . Portuga I
E. Coval
J. Taustein
l,t. Hornick
T. Radeke
A. t{ol f
l,t. Simon
L. Tarschis
B. Rice
C. Gola

Kasdin
Schneidcr
Decgngr
Roth
8i lversteln
lfal sh
8i lverman
l,landel
Chainson
Abrams
Grozalgky
Faust
Kl or
Shapiro
Green
Rcieh
Glazer
Lcl and
Gordon

c.
D.
J.
J.
D.
A.
J.
R.
D.
!t.
tl.
J.
D.
D.
l,t.
J.
J.
s.
R.

)
)

Division

Scrambl ed
Soft Boiled
Sunny Side Up
Poached

il6
(

3cn

TEA *3
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YouR



attt

ttattaatttttotetaa ttattt

ttatr attaa ta.ata aaar at aaar aa toat ataalr rttaa ttt*t

J
c
T
M

c
J
M

ttatrt ttrt ttttttt,ra tttttt*t

attattttttarttttitr tt

rrarrttt
taattta!tta ttta tttrtttttttrtttttata ot

ttttttttartrtrtt
tt
ta

tt
at

tt tttt ta tttt tt tt

taa
tat

tt
t

tar taatta attatt tt trttott aaat tt t tat ttttt, t

o*att
a
a

taaaaaaata rrttttatt aa rt tlt t at tattar t tt ttat rttla ttta t t

tt*a taat aa

t itttrt t
t ratttat t
tt t

atrt
tt

ataa
atatt

t
aatt

NORTHERN DWISIO{

Unlverslty of Illlnols
Unlverslty of trlldrtgan
Northrestern Unlvorlty
Notre Dre Unlverslty
DePaul Unlvcrrlty
Loyola Unlvcrslty
Universlty of tlsconsln
lllrquett€ tlniverslty

SC'THBN DIVISISI

Loulslana Stetc Unlvcrslty
Unlvcrslty of Ulsgoutt
Unlvcrslty of Tcxas
Unlverclty of Gcorglr
Artzona State tlnlvcrrlty
Universlty of lcntucky
u.c.L.A.
Unlverslty of Atebana

Mcabers of L.S.U.:

Dmny Chalnson (Capt.)
Jeff Dessncr
Jared Palncr
Brian Blltz
Jeff Schnclder
Brett Plne
Jeff Frecdnan

Tcnnls
EiEEi-gan
J. Shulkln
D. Clatkc

Plng Pong
Wisconsin

Ping Pong
Georgla

J. Shtulnsr

Hone RunsM@
E. Martcr
A. Kraucr

J. Bett

BeskctballEET-
D. Chalnson
J. Desgnct
J, Sclurcldct
B. Blltz
J. Pahcr

Football
lllssourL
D. Norrls
R. LcBoycr
D. Jcllnct
B. Elscnbcra
J. Schultln
T. flccblrtt
Tcthcrtrll
trcoEll-

79.0
73.0
67.5
66.5
53.0
52.5
49.0
41.0

G. Grgcnc

Ga Ga
t.s.u.
J. Flccdrm
B. Ptnc
J. Sclurcidct

A. Kranor

Football
Mifidil
D. Klor
D. Hesscr
A. Bazct
D. Clarke
M. Zlucnsr
B. Ross
J. fulllr
Tethertall
EoyoIa-
J. Neruan

Gordon
Clarke
Greene
Abrans
Gola
Goldberj
Green

Air Hockey
Illinols
M. telner

C. Frledberg
J. Relch
J. Sicgcl
J. Brcen

95.5
84.0
83.0
77.0
77.0
73.0
72.5
65.0

Mcubcrs of the UnLv. of IL:

Alox Jecobs (Capt.)
Roa Goldbcrg
Marc llslacr Bra[don Rlce
Sean Fox Stwe Gore
Lerry Tarschls Jon Mcrel
Todd Radckc Btendon Sklar

Totrraauent Charys:

Rlflery
Il1inols

Archcnr

-

Illinols
A. Jacobs
B. Sklar

A. Jacobs

Tennis
fi-atte

Tcnnls Alr Hockcyd6Efa I-,tEAf

Vollcrtall*
DePanl

Basketball
ffi;ffiffi-

Rlf[cryESr
B. Blltz
D. Chrltron

A. Walsh

Archenr

-

Missouri
D. Relctr

J. Batt



OLYMPICS

Team Presentation
Dan oseran

Tennis
ffiaffie Friedberg
Dave Weitzenfeld
Brett Schwartz

880 Yard Relay
Jon-GoEon-
Curtis Klaus
Craig Gilbert
Gavin Greene
Jon Kully
Mike Niteknan
Vince Licari
Josh Reingold

Jason Belenke
Dan Oseran
Bob Berland
Scott Daniels

GoIf
ffitis Klaus
Gavin Greene
San Rubert
Chris King

Eric Greenfield

Table Tennis
Jon Kully
Josh Reingold

Steve Schnidt
Alex Jacobs

Mike Gordon
Jon Gordon
Scott Daniels
Dan Oseran

Jr. Marksnanshi
tt verst

Vince Licari

Zachary Abraham
Brendon Sklar

Jason Belenke
Brian Horowitz

Bowl ing
Mike Cohen
Eric Greenfield

Craig Gilbert
Jason Drexler

Jr. Rec Hall
DErn@I-er
Brian Grabiner

Brendon Sklar
Dan Jelinek
Brian Horowitz
Greg Sklar
Vince Licari
Angelo Licari

Triathlon
Charlie Friedberg
Brett Schwartz
Josh Reingold

Basketbal 1

Jon Kully
Dan Oseran
Craig Gilbert

Vol leybal I
Marc Lockett
Charlie Friedberg
Steve Schmidt
Alex Jacobs

Brett Schwartz
Sam Rubert
Bob Berland
Scott Daniels
Matt Silverstein
Josh Reingold
Jon Kully
Mike Margolese

Line Soccer
EffiEEner
Dan Genender
Craig Gilbert
Curtis Klaus
Brendon Sklar
Mike Cohen
Dan Jelinek
Zachary Abraham

Brian Horowitz
Chris King
Greg Sklar
Jason Belenke
Eric Greenfield
Angelo Licari
Mike Niteknan
Vince Licari

Ga Ga
Dffienender
Jason Drexler

Mike Cohen
Dan Jelinek

Greg Sk1ar
Bob Berland
Angelo Licari
Mike Niteknan

Hockey
Marc Lockett
Zachary Abrahaur
Brendon Sklar
Dan Jelinek

Vince Licari
Angelo Licari
Matt Silverstein
Mike Niteknan

Dan Genender
Curtis Klaus
Jason Drexler
Brian Grabiner

Air Hockey
Gavin-Ereene
Eric Greenfield
Jason Belenke

No Cue
M'fFllargolese
Scott Daniels
Mike Gordon
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Basketball Tean
dfriffi-""'-,rg
Steve Schnidt
Alex Jacobs

Jon Krlly
Mike Margolese
Josh Reingold

Mike Gordon
Jon Gordon
Craig Gilbert

Decathlon
Jason Bel e
Bob Berland

Marc Lockett
Zachary Abraham

Matt Silverstein
Mike Niteknan

50 Yard Dash
ffis
Jon Kully
Alex Jacobs

Mike Nitekman
Jason Bel,enke
Mike Cohen

Dan Genender
Brendon Sklar
Angelo Licari

220 Yard Dash
Ion Gbrdon
Brett Schwartz
Mike Margolese

Bob Berland
Mike Niteknan
Zachaty Abraham

Ball Throw
ffiffiiedberg
Josh Reingold
Dan Oseran

Matt Silverstein
Craig Gilbert
Zachary Abraham

Vince Licari
Brian Horowitz
Dan Jelinek
Brian Grabiner

Playak Marathon
ChailLe FiiElferg
Matt Silverstein
Curtis Klaus

Softbal 1

G6-n-Fiexler
Greg Sklar
Dan Genender
San Rubert
Brian Grabiner
Chris King
Brian Horowitz

Regular Pentathlon
Charlie FrierlFerg
Josh Reingold
Brett Schwartz

Track Pentathlon
Jon Gordon
Jon Kully
Scott Daniels

Jr. Track
Effi[68-sktar
Danny Genender
Angelo Licari

Table Tennis
Craig Gilbert
San Rubert
Mike Cohen

Jr. Basketball
Craig Gilbert
Brian Grabiner

Jason Belenke
Brian Horowitz

Mike Niteknan
Vince Licari

Tri-Skills
EGiili6i-3k-tar
Dan Jelinek

Vince Licari
Angelo Licari

Dan Genender
Brian Grabiner

Boating
Mike Gordon
Gavin Greene

Riflery
Mike Margol

Mike Cohen
Alex Jacobs

Eric Greenfield
Matt Silverstein

ese

Long Jump
Gavin Greene

Steve Schnidt
Dan Oseran
Bob Berland

Archery
Alex Jacobs
Mike Margolese
Jason Drexler
Mike Gordon

Marathon Canoe
Brett Edhwartz
Bob Berland

Dave Weitzenfeld
Mike Gordon

Matt Silverstein
Vince Licari

Marc Lockett
Eric Greenfield
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Tennis Doubles
[iiFNitekman
Matt Silverstein

Dan 0seran
Jason Belenke

Curtis K1aus
Gavin Greene

Playak Relay
Brett Schwartz
Greg Sklar
Dan Oseran
Scott Daniels
Brian Horowitz
Jason Belenke

Craig Gilbert
Jason Drexler
Brian Grabiner
Jon Gordon
Mike Gordon

Mike Cohen
Brendon Sklar
Dan Jelinek
Steve Schnidt
Zachaty Abrahan

Backstroke
J6ffi-ota
Chris King
Marc Lockett

Breaststroke
ehartie fri
Bob Berland
Curtis Klatrs

Medley !q!qy
ITSA
USSR
JAPA}{

Final Staldings

lst U. S.A.

2nd, JAPAN

3rd ENGLAND

4th u"s.s.R.

Coach Ton Ames

Coach Paul Kriewall

Coach Dan Schmidt

Coach Jon Torshen

Congratulations to U.S.A.

Coach Tom Ames

MATT SILVERSTEIN

VINCE LICARI

JOSH REINGOLD

JON KULLY

MIKE NITEIO{AN

MIKE MARGOLESE

ERIC GREENFIELD

ANGELO LICARI

a

I

-?

to

Freestyle
Matt Silverstein
Zac}lrary Abraham
Sam Rubert
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AVERAGES & COMPETITION
Ame r g_c__4p 

_ --L_e-agge. _&ye .r -a 
g 

-e_g U_a!f pn al _-_I.g ggqg Av e r ao es

League Average lj8/ j55 .378

llpr-l d League A-v-er.ases

Mike Zimmerman
Danny Norris
Seth Goldberg
Eric Coval
Brett Pine
Dan Jelinek
Brendon Sklar
Dan Genender
Brian Horowitz
Matt Israel
Doug Breen
Mike Brichta

Shelby LeLand L7 /25
Steve Millman 14/ZS
t{ike Kl ong L3 / ZS
Todd Radeke Io/20
Jon Yusim 4/8
Robbie Eisenberg 12/26
Brett Levine 11/25
Eric Marder 1/tS
Scott Davis 6/L4
Rich Gordon 8/L9
t{att Karlin 6/L5
Justin Gurvitz 8/2L
Jeremy Smollar 7/tg
Jason Merel 1 /22
Chad Rosenthal 5/19
Chris Gola 6/L9
Marc Grozalsky 4/L3
Kevin Brenner 81ZS
Steve Gore 5/20
Brandon Ross 5/L7
Jason Goldberg 4/14
Brandon Rice 5/18
Justin Breen s/Lg
Scott Portugal S/fe
Adam Bazer LO/il
League Average 235/1 49

Russel LeBoyer L9/32
Robby Mandel L5/3L
Jordan Klow LL/25
Jordan Batt L2/28
Mike Goldner L2/30
Todd Fasel LOl25
Dave Simon L4/36
Craig Gilbert L0126
Stuart Auslander L3/34
Aaron Walsh LLl29
Jeremy Faust 4/LL
Jason Drexl er 10/31
Ethan Beigel 9/28
Dean Lurie L0/32
Cory Brenner 4/L3
Jeff Dessner 10/33
Mike Komessar 8/27
,Jason Roth 7 124
Benji Lipsman 7 lZl
Jason Weingarten 7 /25
Brain Blitz 8/32
League Average 28011006

Fede-r-a-I. L e*aq.ue 
- A!Le!age-s.

2rl 2e
17126
L2/22
14/26
LLlzt
8/20
e /23
5l L6
s lLT
7/27
€r/24
4l 23

.7 24

.553

.54s

.538

.407

.400

. s9l

.3L2

.294

.259

.250

.I73

.580

.560

.520

.500

. 500

.46I

.440

.437

.428

.421

.400

.380

.358

. 318

. 315

.315

.307

.307

. 300

.29 4

.285

.277

.27 7

.271

.27 0

. 313

24
30
34
31
27
25
24
32
23
40
28
39
37
31
23
23
23
32
28
32
34
34
26
2L
2L

.593

.483

.440

.428

.400

.400

.388

.384

.382

.3?9

.363

.322

.32L

.312

.307

.303

.296

.29L

.29L

.280

.250

.278

.750

. 533

.588

.581

.556

.520

.500

.500

.478

.475

.464

.462

.459

.452

.435

.435

. {35

.375

.357

.3{{

.324

.324

.308

.286

.286

.383

Brett Schwartz
l.tatt Abrams
Chad Kasdin
Jon Newman
Keith Radeke
Mike Margolese
Jonathan Sil ls
Aaron Kramer
Bryan Hoffman
Kevin Berger
David Weitzenfeld
Josh Reich
Ted Greene
Ronnie Goldberg
AIex Jacobs
Matt GIick
Josh Glazer
Jon Gordon
Larry Tarschis
Dave Silverstein
Bob Berland
Charlie Friedberg
Mike Hornick
l{att Si I verstein
Brad Schneider

L8/
Le/
20/
L8l
L5/
L3/
L2/
L6/
LL/
Le/
L3l
L8/
L7l
L4/
L0l
L0/
Lol
L2l
Lo/
LL/
LLI
LL/
8/
6/
6/

League Average 4OO/1045



lST COI,TPETITION PERIOD
American League

1
4
0

1
I
7
2
2

rl

6
5
4
3

I{

6
5
4
2

}t

8
4

1
5
2
0
I
I.I

5
3
2
2

T-
4
3
2
2

I
0
4

:_
2
3
7
7

L

3
4
5
6

:,
3
4
4
5

l_
4
I

I
3
4
4

:_
0
0

I-
0
0
I
I
T

0
0
0
0

T

t
I
2
2

i_
0
0

I-
0
2
3
I

:_
0
2
3
4

1
0
0
0
0

I-
I
I
I
I

Team Avg.

.47 6

.394

Team Avg.

.342

.308

.175
'.313

Team Avg.

.359

.295

.265

.21I

Team Avg.

.422

.349

.305

. 388

Team Avg.

.337

.321

Team Avg.

.230

.361

.143

.256

Team Avg.

.540

.224

.143

.179

Team Avg.

.400

.444

.390

.390

l{i I I ers
Duds

National teague

Coneheads
88ers
glarriors
Worst

I{orld League

Nook-A-Nooks
Kil Ier Campers
Hindus
glhat 'R' Name

Federal League

Terminators
Charlie's Angels
Boneheads
Quakers

American League

2ND COI,TPETITION PERIOD

Cruisers
BuI ldog

National League

Russian Bul ldog
l.ly l,lom
WiId Cats
Nuggets

?lorl d League

Awesome Athletics
Hawks
Boneheads
Googs

Federal League

I{ee Wi I 1y t{onkas
Priend Killers
Your Friends
Dominators

:
1
2
3
3



AVERAGES

P I ayer

c. r . T. soFTBAr.,!. AVERAGES 19_89

(Through aII games of first four weeks)

AB R H AVE.

l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

1.

8.

9"

10

lI

L2

13

L4

15

16

77

c.

e

J.

B.

t!.

1,1 .

B.

s.

M.

A.

J.

D.

.J.

D.

M,

"J.

M.

Fr i edberg

Schmi dt

Gordon

Schwartz

Si I verst ein

Gordon

Ber i anrl

Daniels

Margol ese

Jacobs

K,.rl I y

9.lei tzenf eI ri

Rei ngo1,:l

Oseran

Cohen

Be I enke

Locket t

32

30

.)L

2t

25

3:l

2\

.) l-,

?7

i2

25

,., .)

29

26

25

)3

24

L7

L2

I8

l3

L2

l7

5

7

I1

t6

8

17

9

13

5

6

24

I8

I6

18

L2

14

L7

L2

I3

II

13

10

13

9

I
7

5

.750

. 600

.593

.581

. 57I

.560

.5r5

.480

.433

.408

.405

. 400

.394

.310

.308

.269

.2L7
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CongratuLations to aII the members from both teams

for an excellent week of competition. The lead changed

hands several times - and the score was so close we had

to divlde the points! Both Chiefs, Tom and Doug,

exercised extraordinary strength in their team work,

fair, and cool headed judgement. For the first time in
many years, both teams did a remarkable job in
preparing their divisione.for the Super Duper Relay.

BLUE TEAM SAEHEM-A tsHITE TEAU SACHEUE

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE VICTORIOUS WHITE TEAI.{

Doug Ramich
David Euer
l'tatt Schul I
PauI Kriewal I
oo DeDeker
John Koehler
Steve Dudzak
Charlie Friedberg
Dan Schmidt

Tom Ames
Jeff Turnbul I
Sean Montgomery
Daryl Baertlein
Bob Del zel L

Dave Rockabrand
Jon Torshen
Jon Gordon
Dennis Bravick

Special thanks to our officials:
Phil Davis
Bob Mowen
Pete Spaeth
Rob Roloff
Brad glhite

!.like Euer
Don Gladowski
Darrel Chvoy
Bob Jakus

Paul Warshauer
Thom Aylesworth
[ilarren Metzdorff
Elizabeth Euer

A special thanks to paul Warshauer for his
outstanding work in directing the final stage of a mostfabulous BIue and white war. To Ron Lavine for all thehard work in planning this great event.


